MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




AQCTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATH OKF MAINK.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agrecably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA :
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE,
1893.



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893,




BONNY EAGLE POND—SPRUCE CREEK.

Chapter $35.

An Act to repeal chapter one hundred and forty-two of the Private and Special
Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, prohibiting the taking of fish from
Jonny Eagle Pond.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Secr. 1. Chapler one hundred and forty-two of the pri-
vate and special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven,
entitled ““An Act to prohibit the taking of fish from Bonny
Eagle Pond,” is hereby repealed.

Sror. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approveid February 2, 1893.

Chaptler R56.

An Act to authorize the County Connnissioners of York County to locate and
establish a highway across Spruce Creek in ittery.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Sect. 1. Authority is hereby granted to the county com-
missioners of York county to locate and establish a highway
across and over the tide waters of Spruce creck, in the town
of Kittery, either upon and over the existing toll bridge
across said creels, connecting the highway leading from Kit-
tery to Kittery point, or at any other convenient place, so as
to connect said highway on the cast side of said creek with
the highway on the west side of the same, by the same pro-
ceedings and in the sume manner now provided by law for
laying out and establishing highways.

Seer. 2. If said commissioners shall locate and establizh
said highway upon and over the existing toll bridge as authov-
ized in section one of this act, the damages shall be assessed
and paid thevefor as provided in the first thirteen sections of
chapter eighteen of the revised statutes.

Seor. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 2, 1893,
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